McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

AMIE JAMIESON
Direct (503) 595-3927
amie@mcd-law.com

July 30, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 177

PacifiCorp’s attorneys, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, hereby provide notice of the firm's new
address as follows:

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
The phone numbers and emails for McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC will remain the same.

Very truly yours,

. .
Amie Jamieso

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 « Fax: 503.595.3928 = www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 © Portland, Oregon 97205-2605
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 | hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in
3 Docket UE 177 (3) on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email
4 addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.
) CUB -~ OPUC Dockets Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board
6 610 SW Broadway Ste 308 610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland OR, 97205 Portland OR, 97205
7 Dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org
8 G. Catriona McCracken Gordon R. Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board Citizens’ Utility Board
9 610 SW Broadway Ste 308 610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland OR, 97205 Portland OR, 97205
10 Catriona@oregoncub.org Gordon@oregoncub.org
11 Daniel W. Meek Melinda J. Davison
Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law Davison Van Cleve, PC
12 10949 SW 4th Ave 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland OR 97219 Portland, OR 97204
13 dan@meek.net mail@dvclaw.com
14 Jesse E. Cowell Jason W. Jones
Davison Van Cleve, PC Department of Justice
15 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Regulated & Utility Business Section
Portland, OR 97204 1162 Court Street NE
16 jec@dvclaw.com Salem, OR 97301-4096
17 jason.w.jones@state.or.us
Linda K. Williams
18 Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Rd.
19 Portland, OR 97219-6305
- Linda@lindawilliams.net
DATED: July 30, 2010
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419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



